MARICOPA 302 North 1st A Suite 300 A Phoenix, Ari 85003
or st Avenue, Suite oenix, Arizona
a ‘l ASSOCIATION of Phone (602) 254-6300 A FAX (602) 254-6430
GOVERNIVIENTS E-mail: mag@azmag. gov 4 www.azmag.gov

May 20, 2020

Mr. Gregory Byres, P.E.

Assistant Director, Multimodal Planning Division
Arizona Department of Transportation

206 South 17th Avenue, MD 310B

Phoenix, Arizona 85007

RE: FY 2020-2024 MAG TIP Amendment #2

Dear Mr. Byres:

On Wednesday, May 20, 2020, the MAG Regional Council approved amendments and modifications to
the Fiscal Year (FY) 2020-2024 Transportation Improvement Program (TIP). MAG requests the Arizona
Department of Transportation’s approval of the amendments and modifications, and their incorporation
into the State Transportation Improvement Program (STIP).

The approved amendments and modifications were developed in accord with applicable air quality
consultation requirements and were determined to be exempt for air quality purposes or as minor
project revisions that do not require conformity determinations. Listings detailing the approved
changes are enclosed with this letter.

Your timely action is greatly appreciated. Please contact John Bullen or me if you need additional
clarification regarding these amendments.

Sincerely,

=

Eric J. Ahderson
Executive Director

cc: Tim Strow, MAG Dallas Hammit, ADOT
John Bullen, MAG Bret Anderson, ADOT
Ed Stillings, FHWA Angela Ringor, ADOT
Dominique Kraft, FTA Patrick Stone, ADOT

Clemenc Ligocki, ADOT

More Than 50 Years of Serving the Region

City of Apache Junction A Arizona Department of Transportation & City of Avondale & City of Buckeye & Town of Carefree 4 Town of Cave Creek 4 City of Chandler & City of El Mirage 4 Town of Florence
Fort McDowell Yavapai Nation & Town of Fountain Hills & Town of Gila Bend & Gila River Indian Community & Town of Gilbert & City of Glendale & City of Goodyear & Town of Guadalupe
City of Litchfield Park A City of Maricopa & Maricopa County & City of Mesa & Town of Paradise Valley & City of Peoria A City of Phoenix & Pinal County & Town of Queen Creek
Salt River Pima-Maricopa Indian Community & City of Scottsdale & City of Surprise & City of Tempe & City of Toleson & Town of Wickenburg & Town of Youngtown



TABLE A: Requested General Highway Project Changes to the Approved RC: 5/20/2020

. . . 1
FY 2020-2024 MAG Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) and 2040 Regional Transportation Plan”, TIP AMENDMENT #2 Agenda ltem #3F
Sort: Section, Agency, Location, Work Year
TIP Amendment #2
Through Performance Categories
Lanes | PM1 |PM2T| N B |PM3F|PM3S|PM3E
Federal = e 2
o %) - (%2}
Functional £58g.| 8 g ° gé%émé_ég_ S
Classificatio EggsE| < £ lg|ls|s| BlEe 5§58 S 828128 FedID/ | TRACS/ Work | Funding [Apport.
Agency | Section | MAG ID Location n MAGMode| 2 S S & E| ¥ = S8\ 2| & |ESIESI5SIEES g s TIP ID Grant ID ALI Work Year' | Type | Year’ | Federal Regional Local Total TIP Change Request
E:ﬁ::iest::v:;\:esmtlgrs Amend: Move $184,659 of local amount to TIP
ADOT | Highway [ 22268 |MAG Region wide Freeway | OCT-DEC 2020 |Maricopa| Other | 0 | 0 | O | No [ No | No | No [ No [ No | Yes | DOT20-000C1 | == | === o P 2020 State 2020 - - 3,054,843 3,054,843 |ID DOT20-000C2 for accounting purpose. Add
(see programming list
C1 end of the TIP ID DOT20-000.
FY2019)
Purchase twelve PM-10
. . ) . Certified Street Sweepers Amend: New TIP listing. $184,659 of local fund
ADOT |Highway | 22268 |MAG Region wide Freeway | OCT-DEC 2020 |Maricopa| Other | O | 0 | O | No | No | No | No | No | No | Yes | DOT20-000C2 | - | - (see programming list 2020 State 2020 - - 184,659 184,659 came from TIP ID DOT20-000C1
FY2019)

Purghase Sl Amend: Move $95,039 of local amount to TIP
certified street sweepers

ADOT | Highway [ 23049 [MAG Region wide Freeway | OCT-DEC 2021 |Maricopa| Other | 0 | 0 | O | No [ No | No | No [ No [ No | Yes | DOT21-001C1 | === | === 2021 State 2020 - - 1,572,338 1,572,338 (ID DOT21-001C2 for accounting purpose. Add

(see programming list _
FY2020) C1end of the TIP ID DOT21-001.

Purchase Six PM-10

certified street sweepers Amend: New TIP listing. $95,039 of local fund

ADOT |Highway [ 23049 [MAG Region wide Freeway | OCT-DEC 2021 [Maricopa| Other | O | 0 | O | No | No | No | No | No | No | Yes | DOT21-001C2 | - | - (see programming list 2021 State 2020 - - 95,039 95,039 came from TIP ID DOT21-001C1
FY2020)
Fort v lNee Way: Fort MCDOW&." R.%.m 10025 Amend: Defer the project from 2020 to 2021
McDowell miles west, Gu Mah Road: Hilside Road Construct: Pave three dirt due to difficulties obtaining ROW approvals
- | Highway | 29604 [to Sim Gweemah Road, Mohave Road Local Air Quality | OCT-DEC 2022 | Maricopa | Other | 1 2 2 No No No No | Yes | No | Yes FTM18-701 53100 | @ - ) 2021 CMAQ 2021 841,940 - 50,891 892,831 : 9 A pp S
Yavapai ) road segments. during the COVID-19 pandemic.. This is a first
. East (Sandtrap Road): Fort McDowell )
Nation time deferral.
Road to End.
Amend: Defer project from FY 2020 to FY 2021
New River Multi-use Path, Happy Valle Construction of Multi-use as COVID-19 concerns are interfering with the
Peoria | Highway | 31628 Road to Pinnacle Peak R(;a d oy y Bike/Ped | JUL-SEP 2022 |Maricopa| Other [ 1 | 0 | O [ No [ No [ No [ No | No [ Yes [ Yes PEO19-740 | PEO-0(225)S| T015701C path 2021 | CMAQ | 2021 539,622 - 660,378 1,200,000 |ability to obtain HOA approval of ROW

acquisitions. This is a first time deferral.
Increase local amount and total by $615,760

Area bounded by Peoria Avenue to the

north, Mountain View Road to the south, Construct sidewalk, curb

Amend: Defer project from FY 2020 to FY

Phoenix | Highwa 7139 Bike/Ped | OCT-DEC 2022 | Maricopa| Other | 6 2 2 No No No No | Yes | Yes | Yes PHX20-740 PHX-0(352)D | T015601C |and gutter, ADA ramps and | 2022 CMA! 2022 1,428,494 - 86,346 1,514,840 L
ghway 7th Avenue to the east and 15th Avenue P (352) i hti?] P Q 2022. This is a first time deferral.
to the west ghting

. I ) Safe-Reoutesto-Sehool Amend: Delete this project due to the

Seotisdale| Highway | 39829 |[Citywide Safety JUL-SEP 2022 |Maricopa| Other | 0 ¢} 0 | Yes | Ne No No Ne | Yes | Ne SCT20-708 — — - . 2020 | TAMAG | 2020 [ 47149 - 2,850 | ——49,999 COVID-19 crisis
Notes

1. Rows in the report are sorted in order by the following columns: Section, 2. The following are used to indicate MAG Committees reviewing these 3. The year the federal funds (if any) were apportioned by Congress. 4. For federal projects, this is the year the project will 5. Changes made since Management Committee are tinted in 6. Changes made since Transportation Policy
Agency, Location, and Work Year. Changes are inred font. Deletions are shown in TIP listings for amendment: TRC = Transportation Review Committee, This item is included only for informational purposes. authorize. For transit projects, this is the year the project purple highlight. Committee are tinted in green highlight.
strike through font. MC = Management Committee, TPC = Transportation Policy will appear in a grant.

Frmamitinn

Page 1of 1 Date Printed 5/19/2020



TABLE B: Requested Transit Project Changes to the Approved RC: 5/20/2020
FY 2020-2024 MAG Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) and 2040 Regional Transportation Planl, TIP AMENDMENT #2 Agenda ltem #3F

Sort: Section, Agency, Location, Work Year

TIP Amendment #2

Through Performance Categories
Lanes | PM1 [PM2T|PM2N|PM2B|PM3F|PM3S|PM3E
(] =
S = @
o = =
e 5o | g | & <555l 5| 2z | &
] == O 2 [ > |2 E2lg E|lo E(= 35 — ‘B R
£ Esgg| 2 | & |88l E|88 2838 22 %'é FedID/ | TRACS/ Work | Funding | Apport
Agency | Section | MAG ID Location MAGMode| 8 8 8 & =| £ = |2 8l5| 8 lE8 &8585 5 TIP ID Grant ID ALl Work Year' | Type | Year Federal Regional Local Total TIP Change Request
Amend. Increase federal amount from $35,465
Avondale-Goodvear Urbanized 5307-AVN to $69,405. Increase local amount from $8,867
Avondale | Transit | 10195 Area Y Transit Bus | OCT-DEC 2023 | Maricopa | Other | O [ 0 | O | No | Yes | No No No | Yes | No MAG20-712T | - 57.20.10 (Transit Security 2020 UZA 2019 69,405 - 17,352 86,757 |to $17,352. Funds were vacated by Goodyear
security project which is being partially funded
by CARES Act.
Avondale-GoodvearUrbanized I i i i
Avondale | Transit 10195 [T CYEEETEETEE) Transit Bus | OCT-DEC 2023 Maricopa| Other | 0 0 0 Neo Yes Neo Neo Neo Yes Neo AVN20-701T — 572010 |TransitSecurity 2021 5395_#% 2020 50,000 12.500 62,500 'lADméEgl'ZEf"Slgt;i_Thls-nplD is duplicate with TIP
Construction for 5307-AVN
Buckeye | Transit | 26568 |Buckeye Park and Ride Transit Bus| OCT-DEC 2022 [Maricopa| TLCP [ 0 | O | O [ No | Yes | No | No | No | Yes | No BKY22-010T 11.33.04 |expansion of the Buckeye [ 2022 UZA 2021 2,000,000 - 500,000 2,500,000 |Amend. New project.
park and ride
City of . Lo . . . . Amend. New Project. Preventive Maintenance
Transit | 17825 |[Regionwide: Glendale Transit Bus| OCT-DEC 2021 |Maricopa| Other | 0 | O | O No | Yes [ No No No | Yes [ No GLN21-010T 11.7A.00 |Preventive Maintenance 2021 5307 2020 130,447 - 32,612 163,059 .
Glendale sub allocation for FY 2020.
City of . Lo . . . . . Amend. New Project. Preventive Maintenance
. Transit | 42464 |Regionwide: Peoria Transit Bus| OCT-DEC 2021 |Maricopa| Other | O | O | O [ No | Yes | No | No | No | Yes | No PEO21-010T 11.7A.00 |Preventive Maintenance 2021 5307 2020 59,940 - 14,985 74,925 :
Peoria sub allocation for FY 2020.
City of | onsit | 49396 |Regionwide: Phoenix Transit Bus| OCT-DEC 2021 |Maricopa| Other | 0 | 0 | 0 | No | Yes | No | No | No | Yes | No | PHXx21-014T 11.7A.00 |Preventive Maintenance | 2021 | 5307 | 2020 | 6558219 .| 1639555 | 197,774 |AMeNd- New Project. Preventive Maintenance
Phoenix sub allocation for FY 2020.
City of . Lo . . . . Amend. New Project. Preventive Maintenance
Transit 5759 [Regionwide: Scottsdale Transit Bus| OCT-DEC 2021 [Maricopa| Other [ 0 | O | O | No [ Yes | No | No | No | Yes | No SCT21-010T 11.7A.00 |Preventive Maintenance 2021 5307 2020 277,394 - 69,349 346,743 :
Scottsdale sub allocation for FY 2020.
Amend. Increase federal amount by $2,991 to
Glendale | Transit | 9571 [Regionwide: Glendale Transit Bus | OCT-DEC 2021 | Maricopa| TLCP | 0 | 0 | 0 | No | Yes | No | No | No | Yes | No | eLn21701T | - 111204 |PUrchasebus:<30foot-3 | 5550 | 539 | 9090 249,708 44,066 - 293,774 |Palance tothe apportionment. Increase regional
replace (dial-a-ride) amount by $528. Change fund type from 5307
to 5339.
Glendale | Transit | 37038 |Regionwide: Glendale Transit Bus| OCT-DEC 2021 [Maricopa| Other [ 0 0 0 No | Yes [ No No No | Yes [ No GLN21-011T 30.09.01 [Operating Assistance 2021 5307-C 2020 1,057,521 1,057,521 [Amend. Add new Project. CARES Act funds.
Amend. Reduce federal amount from $50,000
Goodyear | Transit | 21021 |Goodyear Park and Ride Transit Other| OCT-DEC 2021 | Maricopa | Other | 0 | 0 | 0 | No | Yes | No | No | No | Yes | No | GDv20-010T | - 570000 |2nsit Securly: Purchase |5, | S30T-AVN| o g 6,980 - 1,745 g,725 | $6,980. Reduce local amount from $12,500
security cameras UZA to $1,745. Balance of project to be funded with
CARES Act funds.
. . e . e s e Lol Amend. Delete Project. Project to be funding
Other O 0] 0| Neo|Yes| No | No| No ¥es | No security-cameras— UzZA with CARES Act funds.
Goodyear | Transit | 24194 |Goodyear Park and Ride Transit 1 1 pec 2021 |Maricopa| Other | 0 | 0 | 0 | No | Yes | No | No | No | Yes | No | GDY21-0107 572010 ||ransit Security: Purchase) ), - |S30T-AVNY 50, 96,200 96,200 |Amend. Add new Project. CARES Act funds.
Other security cameras C
Amend. Reduce federal amount from $374,400
MAG | Transit | 29834 |AVNGYUZA Transit Other N/A Maricopa | Other | 0 | 0 | 0 | No | Yes | No | No | No | Yes | No | mAG21-833T | - 11,9207 |Associated Transit 2001 | BOTANT 5090 224,531 - 56,133 280,664 |1© $224/581 to balance with apportionment
Improvements UZA Reduce local amount from $93,600 to $56,133.
Add funding in equal amount to 2021.
. . . . Amend. New Project. Funds were vacated by
MAG | Transit | 1245 |Avondale-GoodyearUrbanized | Transit | or nee 9093 [ yaricopa| Other | 0 | 0 | 0 | No | Yes | No | No | No | Yes | No | maG21-012T 572010 |ransitSecurity 2001 |30TANL 501 43,020 10,755 53,775 |Goodyear security project which is being
Area Other Placeholder UZA :
partially funded by CARES Act.
Amend. Delete. Funds are being added to FY
MAG Transit | 5800 |Regionwide FransitBus | OCT-DEC2024 |Maricopa| Other | 6 [ 6 | 0 | No | Yes | Noe | No [ No | Yes | Ne MAG21-011T e e Unpregrammed Funds- 2021 5307 2020 | —3767:30%1 [ | ——941.825 [ 4,709,126 (2020 Preventive Maintenance for distribution
amount transit operators.
Purchase bus: Articulated
MAG Transit | 37637 |Regionwide Transit Bus NIA Maricopa| FLCR [ 6 | © | 06 | No [ Yes [ No | No | Ne | Yes | Ne MAG22-705F — 11:13.06 '5”'“'"““ SRR 2022 5307 2021 | —4136847 130832 —4,866,879 |Amend. Delete project.

Page 1 of 6 Date Printed 5/19/2020



TABLE B: Requested Transit Project Changes to the Approved RC: 5/20/2020
FY 2020-2024 MAG Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) and 2040 Regional Transportation PIanl, TIP AMENDMENT #2 Agenda ltem #3F

Sort: Section, Agency, Location, Work Year

TIP Amendment #2

Through Performance Categories
Lanes | PM1 |PM2T|PM2N|PM2B|PM3F|PM3S|PM3E
(] =
S = @
o = =
e 5o | g | & 25|58l 5| 2z | &
< == O =t [ > £ E|E E|lw E|l= 5 — D q
E E§E = Z |8|ls|s| 8|22 gt %g @ g g_é FedID/ | TRACS/ Worlj Funding Appogt-
Agency | Section | MAG ID Location MAGMode| 8 8 8 & =| £ = |2 8l5| 8 |IE8 &8585 5 TIP ID Grant ID ALl Work Year' | Type | Year Federal Regional Local Total TIP Change Request
MAG | Transit | 37637 |Regionwide TransitBus NIA Maricopa| TLCR | 0 | 0 | 0 | No | Yes | No | No | No | Yes | No | MAG22701T —_ 111301 2022 | 5307 | 2001 | —11424000| —2016000 | 13440000 Cg}l‘:}r}‘,dMngte project. Reprogram funds to
40-foot-20-expand- .
SELS B e L FransitBus| OCT-DEC2024 Maricopa| Other [ 8 | 0 | 86 | No | Yes | Ne | Ne | Ne [ Yes | Ne | MAG22704% — B e T B et et 75 2024 | — 430 —— [ ——1028 | ——5.138 [Amend. Delete project.
Amend. Increase federal amount by $149,869
. Regionwide: Avondale-Goodyear . . Associated Transit 5307-AVN . and local amount by $37,467. Funds are
MAG Transit 7430 UZA Transit Other| OCT-DEC 2025 | Maricopa| Other | 0 | 0 | 0 | No | Yes [ No No | Yes | No No MAG22-011T Improvement Placeholder 2022 UZA 2021 409,869 102,467 512,336 coming from TIP ID from MAG21-833T in FY
2020.
MAG Transit | 48913 |Regionwide: MAG- FransitBus | OCT-DEC 2021 |Maricopa| Other | 6 [ 6 | © | No | Yes | Noe | No [ No | Yes | Ne MAG21-010T e 11.7A.00 P 2021 5307 2020 10,616,172 2,654.043 | —13,270.215 [Amend. Delete placeholder.

§5310. Estimated Annual
Full Apportionment

Placeholder. Detail will
Amend. Increase federal amount from
conclude after annual or

MAG Transit | 25878 |Various (Phoenix-Mesa UZA) Transit Other N/A Maricopa | Other | 0 0 0 No | Yes | No No No | Yes | No MAG20-781T | === | = =ee mulliyear programming for 2020 |[5310-MAG| 2020 3,432,865 - 1,028,008 4,460,873 |$3,035,264 to $3,432,865 to match
apportionment.

Capital, Mobility
Management, New Freedom
projects.

§5310. Estimated Annual
Full Apportionment
Placeholder. Detail wil
MAG | Transit | 25878 |Various (Phoenix-MesaUZA)  [TransitOther| — NIA Maricopa | Other | 0 | 0 | 0 | No | Yes | No | No | No | Yes | No | MAG2L78IT | - | oo conclude after annual of | 591 \e310.mAG| 2020 | 3400286 | n048568| 448,854 |/AENG. Increase federal amount by $304,316

multiyear programming for to balance to projected apportionment.
Capital, Mobility
Management, New Freedom
projects.

Peoria | Transit | 43919 |Regionwide: Peoria Transit Bus | OCT-DEC 2021 | Maricopa| TLCP | 0 | 0 | 0 | No | Yes | No | No | No | Yes | No | PEO21701T | 11.12.04 fe‘;gtisézfsa: di(;fom'z 2021 | 5339 | 2020 169,413 20,896 ; 199,309 |Admin. Change fund type from 5307 to 5339.

Peoria | Transit | 10853 [Regionwide: Peoria Transit Bus| OCT-DEC 2021 [Maricopa| Other [ 0 | 0 | O | No | Yes | No | No | No | Yes | No PEO21-011T 30.09.01 [Operating Assistance 2021 | 5307-C | 2020 485,926 485,926 |Amend. Add new Project. CARES Act funds.
Purchase bus:- Articulated i

Phoenix | Transit | 8434 |Regionwide Transit Bus NA  |Maricopa| Other | 0 | 0 | 0 | No | Yes | No | No | No | Yes | No | PHx21807¥ e - T el B I T R 200,220 | —1,994,802 ;\l';r'ces:sf;'gt; fﬁﬁ’.igi does not need to

Phoenix | Transit | 14259 |Regionwide FransitBus | OCT-DEC2022 |Maricopa| Other | 6 [ 6 | 0 | Noe | Yes | Noe | No [ No | Yes | Ne PHX21-013T e e Fare Collection System- 2021 |5337-FGM| 2020 | — 504269 126,067 630,336 |Amend. Delete project.

Phoenix | Transit | 14259 |Regionwide FransitBus| OCT-DEC2022 (Maricopa| TLCR | 6 | 06 [ 0 | No [ Yes | Ne | No | Ne | Yes [ No | VMR2L-707T e I e e 2021 |5337-FGM| 2020 | —492,976 | — 123244 |——— | ——616;220 |Amend. Delete project.

Phoenix | Transit | 14259 |Regionwide FransitBus | OCT-DEC2022 |Maricopa| TECR | 6 [ 6 | © | Ne | Yes | Noe | No [ No | Yes | Ne VIMR21-708T e 12.42.20 |Fare Collection System- 2021 |5337-FGM| 2020 | — 465920 116,480 582400 |Amend. Delete project.

Amend. New project. PM amount needed to

Phoenix | Transit [ 49396 |Regionwide Transit Bus| OCT-DEC 2021 |Maricopa| Other [ 0 | O | O No | Yes | No No No | Yes | No PHX21-015T 11.7A.00 |Preventive Maintenance 2021 | 5337-HI | 2020 48,181 12,045 60,226 .
balance the apportionment.

Amend. Change fund type from 5337FGM to
5307. Increase federal amount from $3,720,254
to $6,948,750 to. Increase regional amount
from $930,064 to $1,737,188.

Phoenix | Transit 14259 |Regionwide Transit Bus | OCT-DEC 2022 | Maricopa [ TLCP | 0 0 0 No | Yes | No No No | Yes | No VMR21-706T |  ---- 12.42.20 |Fare Collection System 2021 5307 2020 6,948,750 1,737,188 - 8,685,938

Page 2 of 6 Date Printed 5/19/2020



TABLE B: Requested Transit Project Changes to the
FY 2020-2024 MAG Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) and 2040 Regional Transportation Planl, TIP AMENDMENT #2

Sort: Section, Agency, Location, Work Year

Approved RC: 5/20/2020
Agenda ltem #3F

TIP Amendment #2
Through Performance Categories
Lanes [ PM1 [PM2T|PM2N|PM2B|PM3F|PM3S|PM3E
(5] -
® = %
o £ = %)
% '% o S g < .5 3 .5 .5 E 8 S
a2 o = [ > |2 E2lg E|lo E(= 35 — ‘B R
E Egs < £ lgls|s| 2|28 ceeeSE|2S %'é FedID/ | TRACS/ Worlj Funding Appogt-
Agency | Section | MAG ID Location MAGMode| 8 8 8 & =| £ = |2 8l5| 8 |IE8 &8585 5 TIP ID Grant ID ALl Work Year' | Type | Year Federal Regional Local Total TIP Change Request
Amend. Increase federal amount from $40,000
to $833,094. Increase local amount from
Phoenix | Transit | 32671 |Regionwide Transit Bus NIA Maricopa | Other | 0 | 0 | 0 | No | Yes | No | No | No | Yes | No | PHXer7o2T | 11.79.00 |Program Administration | 2021 | 5307 | 2020 833,004 - 208274 | 1,041,368 | 10,000 to $208,274. Change description from
Support Services for Grant Management to
Program Administration to mirror federal
regulations.
Amend. Increase federal amount from $40,000
to $833,094. Increase local amount from
Phoenix | Transit | 32671 [Regionwide Transit Bus NIA Maricopa | Other | 0 | 0 | 0 | No | Yes | No | No | No | Yes | No | PHX22-706T | = - 11.79.00 |Program Administration | 2022 | 5307 | 2021 833,004 - 208,274 | 1,041,368 |SL0.000 to $208,274. Change description from
Support Services for Grant Management to
Program Administration to mirror federal
regulations.
Phoenix | Transit | 32671 |Regionwide: Phoenix Transit Bus| OCT-DEC 2021 |Maricopa| TLCP | 0 | 0 [ 0 | No | Yes | No | No | No | Yes | No | PHX21-001T 117900 |Program Administration | 2021 |>CTAN| 2090 46,906 11,726 58,632 |/\mend. New Project. AVNGY UZA share of
UzA program administration.
Phoenix | Transit | 19810 |Regionwide: Phoenix Transit Bus| OCT-DEC 2021 [Maricopa| Other [ 0 | 0 | O [ No [ Yes | No | No | No | Yes | No PHX21-018T 30.09.01 ([Operating Assistance 2021 | 5307-C | 2020 95,655,863 95,655,863 [Amend. Add new Project. CARES Act funds.
Phoenix | Transit | 19810 |Regionwide: Phoenix Transit Bus| OCT-DEC 2021 [Maricopa| Other [ 0 | 0 | O [ No | Yes | No | No | No | Yes | No PHX21-019T 30.09.01 [Operating Assistance 2021 5307(':AVN' 2020 3,845,495 3,845,495 |Amend. Add new Project. CARES Act funds.
Phoenix | Transit | 9004 |Regionwide: Phoenix Transit Bus | OCT-DEC 2022 |Maricopa| Other | 0 | 0 | 0 [ No | Yes | No | No | No | Yes | No | PHX22.013T | = — 11.79.00 |Preventive Maintenance | 2022 SA;_BF?:X' 2021 4,110 1,028 5,138 C'J?gg'_(',“fﬂpm'e“ Funds coming from
Phoenix | Transit | 32671 |Regionwide: Phoenix Transit Bus | OCT-DEC 2022 |Maricopa| TLCP | 0 | 0 | 0 | No | Yes | No | No | No | Yes | No | PHX22-001T 11.79.00 |Program Administration | 2022 | >307AN| 9091 48,000 12,023 60,113 |Amend. New Project. AVNGY UZA share of
UzZA program administration.
Phoenix | Transit | 9007 |RegionwidePhoenix TransitBus | OCT-DEC 2021 |Maricopa| Other | 0 | 0 | 0 | No | Yes | No | No | No | Yes | No | PHx2zouT —_ 111301 2021 | 5307 | 2020 | — 485785 85727 | — MR ﬁ[;ﬁgdpaggtleop{g?“ Add vehicle purchase to
408 -foot-Lexpand- - .
Bl e e e L e FransitBus| OCT-DEC 2021 (Maricopa| Other | 8 | O | 86 | No | Yes | Ne | Ne | Ne | Yes [ Ne P — el ) e Eoon Sn | et A 1,046,000 |Amend. Delete project.
Phoenix | Transit | 20618 |Regionwide: Phoenix Transit Bus | OCT-DEC 2021 |Maricopa| Other | 0 | 0 | 0 | No | Yes | No | No | No | Yes | No | PHx21-016T | Az-95-x015 | 111201 |Purchasebus:standard | 5o, | CMAQ- | o)y | 5051 4g7 ; 218513 | 3,270,000 | AMeNd New Project. Backiiling grant with bus
40 foot -6 replace Flex purchases from TIP ID PHX21-010T.
Phoenix | Transit | 20618 |Regionwide: Phoenix Transit Bus | OCT-DEC 2021 |Maricopa| Other | 0 | 0 | 0 | No | Yes | No | No | No | Yes | No | pHxero171 | - 111201 |Purchasebus:standard | 55,0 | CMAQ- 15015 |4 6g0 000 - 825000 | 4,905,000 |AAmend. New Project. Backfiling grant with bus
40 foot -9 replace Flex purchases from TIP ID PHX21-010T.
Phoenix | Transit | 9007 |Regionwide: Phoenix Transit Bus| OCT-DEC 2021 |Maricopa| TLCP | 0 | 0 | 0 | No | Yes | No | No | No | Yes | No | PHx21-70171 | 111204 |Purchasebus:<30700t-9f ,y,1 | gan7 | 9020 550,800 97,200 ; 648,000 |/\mend. New Project. 9 of 25 vehicles coming
replace (dial-a-ride) from TIP ID PHX21-701T.
Amend. Reduce number of vehicles from 25 to
Phoenix | Transit | 9007 |Regionwide: Phoenix TransitBus | OCT-DEC 2021 | Maricopa| TLCP | 0 | 0 | 0 | No | Yes | No | No | No | Yes | No | PHxer010T | - 111201 |Purchasebus:standard 15000 | 5307 | 900 | 6022250 | 1,062,750 | 7,085,000 |- Decrease federal amount by $5,559,000
40 foot - 13 replace and decrease regional amount by $981,000.
Costs reflective of $545k per bus.
purchase bus: < 30 foot - Amend. Reduce quantity of vehicles from 25 to
Phoenix | Transit 9007  |Regionwide: Phoenix Transit Bus | OCT-DEC 2021 | Maricopa| TLCP | O [ O | O | No | Yes | No No No | Yes | No PHX21-701T | - 11.12.04 o 2021 | 5337-HI | 2020 979,200 172,800 - 1,152,000 |16. Balance of 9 vehicles to be funded with
16 replace (dial-a-ride) ;
5307 funds in TIP ID PHX21-701T1.
Amend. Increase amount of vehicles from 5 to
Phoenix | Transit | 9007 |Regionwide: Phoenix Transit Bus | OCT-DEC 2021 |Maricopa| TLcP | 0 | 0 | 0 | No | Yes | No | No | No | ves | No | pHx21-8057 | - 111201 |Purchasebusstandard- 15000 | 339 | 9020 | 5508000| 972,000 | 6.480,000 |2 2 vehicles coming from TIP ID PHX21-810T
12 Replace and 5 of 10 vehicles advancing from PHX22-
012T. Cost reflective of 540k per bus

Page 3 of 6

Date Printed 5/19/2020




TABLE B: Requested Transit Project Changes to the Approved RC: 5/20/2020
FY 2020-2024 MAG Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) and 2040 Regional Transportation PIanl, TIP AMENDMENT #2 Agenda ltem #3F

Sort: Section, Agency, Location, Work Year

TIP Amendment #2

Through Performance Categories
Lanes | PM1 [PM2T|PM2N|PM2B|PM3F|PM3S|PM3E
(5] -
s = @
o = i
2 8o.| s | & 25|58l 5| 2z | &
< == O =t [ > £ E|E E|lw E|l= 5 — D q
E £5& = 2 ls|s|s| 8|22 c88eS8|2¢ g_é FedID/ | TRACS/ Worlj Funding Appogt-
Agency | Section | MAG ID Location MAGMode| 8 8 8 & =| £ = |2 8l5| 8 |IE8 &8585 5 TIP ID Grant ID ALl Work Year' | Type | Year Federal Regional Local Total TIP Change Request
Amend. Increase federal amount from $270,530
Phoenix | Transit | 9007 |Regionwide: Phoenix Transit Bus | OCT-DEC 2021 | Maricopa| TLCP | 0 | 0 | 0 | No | Yes | No | No | No | Yes | No | PHX21-703T | - 111004 |PUrchasebus:<30foot-3 | 5550 | gasg | 909 280,500 49,500 - 330,000 | $280.500. Increase regional amount from

$47,741 to $49,500. Cost changes are
reflective of $110k per bus.

replace (circulator)

purchase bus: standard 40 Amend. Defer project. Change apportionment

Phoenix | Transit 9007  |Regionwide: Phoenix Transit Bus [ OCT-DEC 2021 | Maricopa | TLCP | 0 0 0 No | Yes | No No No | Yes | No PHX21-803T | - 11.13.01 foot - 4 expand (Surprise) 2022 5307 2021 1,873,570 330,630 - 2,204,200 |year from 2020 to 2021. Change work year

from 2021 to 2022.
. . R . . . B Amend. Delete project and combine with bus
Phoenix | Fransit | 20618 [Regionwide:Phoenix— TransitBus | OCT-DEC2022 |Maricopa| FLGP PHX22.012T J— 111201 5339 2021 4.420.000 780,000 5.200.000
O 00| NofYes| No| No No|es No el e 2022 purchases under 5307. TIP ID PHX22-011T.
Amend. Increase federal from $13,260,000 to
$21,228750. Increase regional from 2,340,000
Phoenix | Transit | 20618 |Regionwide: Phoenix Transit Bus | OCT-DEC 2022 | Maricopa | TLCP | 0 | 0 | 0 | No | Yes | No | No | No | Yes | No | PHx220uT | 111201 |Purchasebus:standard 15005 |3y | p0p1 | 21208750 | 3,746,250 | 24,975,000 |10 $3:746,250. Increase from 30 to 45 vehicles.

40 foot - 45 replace 10 vehicles coming from PHX22-012T and
advance 5 of 30 from PHX23-013T in 2022.

Costs reflective of $555k per bus.

Scottsdale| Transit [ 29684 |Regionwide: Scottsdale Transit Bus| OCT-DEC 2021 [Maricopa| Other [ 0 | 0 | O [ No [ Yes | No | No | No | Yes | No SCT21-011T 30.09.01 [Operating Assistance 2021 | 5307-C | 2020 2,248,813 2,248,813 |Amend. Add new Project. CARES Act funds.
Valley | rronsit | 41266 |V Main Street: Mesa Drto Street | APR-JUN2019 |Maricopa| ALCP | 2 | 4 | 2 | No | Yes | No | No | Yes | Yes | Yes [vMR22-10285CZ| - 14,0440 |CONStruct Sitework and 2018 | cMAQ | 2020 | 9,407,767 . 568,656 | 9,976,423 |Admin. Add ALI

Metro Rail Gilbert Rd LRT Special Conditions
Valley 1 ronsit | aaqsy |OperationsandMaintenance | o poi | OCT-DEC 2021 | Maricopa | TLCP | 0 | 0 | 0 | No | Yes | No | No | No | ves | Ves | vMRig42672 | e 124302 |OMC Expansion - 2001 | MAQ | o000 | 18850082 | 1139401 - | 19,980,483 |Admin Reduce federal amount by $1 to

Metro Rail Center Construction Flex balance the apportionment.

M;’t";‘geé’a” Transit | 44540 |Regionwide Transit Rail | OCT-DEC 2022 |Maricopa| TLcP | 0 | 0 | 0 | No | Yes | No | No | No | Yes | No | wmRoz077T | 12.42.20 83;”25:'03“0”5 SYSm | 5091 |5337-FGM| 2020 | 3,697,392 924,348 - | 4,621,740 |Amend. New Project.

M;’t";‘geé’a” Transit | 4255 |Regionwide Transit Rail | OCT-DEC 2022 |Maricopa| TLcP | 0 | 0 | 0 | No | Yes | No | No | No | Yes | No | VMR22:076TT 12.64.02 83;”25:'““0”5 SYS®m | 5099 |s337-FGM| 2021 | 3,703,987 925,996 - | 4,629,983 |Amend. New Project.

Valley | 1 onsit | 13596 |Regionwide: Valley Metro Rail | Transit Bus| OCT-DEC 2021 |Maricopa| Other | 0 | 0 | 0 | No | Yes | No | No | No | Yes | No | vMR21-078T 11.7A.00 |Preventive Maintenance | 2021 | 5307 | 2020 | 2,363,287 - 500822 | 2,954,109 |[AMend. New Project. Preventive Maintenance

Metro Rail sub allocation for FY 2020.

Ml\E/t?!)leR)’/a” Transit [ 16052 [Regionwide: Valley Metro Rail | Transit Rail | OCT-DEC 2021 |Maricopa| Other [ 0 | 0 | O | No | Yes | No | No | No | Yes | No VMR21-079T 30.09.01 [Operating Assistance 2021 | 5307-C | 2020 45,123,200 45,123,200 [Amend. Add new Project. CARES Act funds.
valley Amend. New Project. Preventive Maintenance
Metro Transit [ 16791 [Regionwide:Valley Metro/RPTA | Transit Bus| OCT-DEC 2021 [Maricopa| Other | 0 0 0 No | Yes [ No No No | Yes [ No VMT21-013T 11.7A.00 [Preventive Maintenance 2021 5307 2020 5,408,394 - 1,352,099 6,760,493 o Jject.

RPTA sub allocation for FY 2020.
Valley
Metro Transit [ 36839 [Regionwide:Valley Metro/RPTA | Transit Bus| OCT-DEC 2021 |Maricopa| Other [ 0 | 0 | O | No | Yes | No | No | No | Yes | No VMT21-015T 30.09.01 ([Operating Assistance 2021 | 5307-C | 2020 43,845,399 43,845,399 [Amend. Add new Project. CARES Act funds.
RPTA
valley 5307-AN;
Metro Transit [ 36839 [Regionwide:Valley Metro/RPTA | Transit Bus| OCT-DEC 2021 |Maricopa| Other [ 0 | 0 | O | No | Yes | No | No | No | Yes | No VMT21-016T 30.09.01 [Operating Assistance 2021 C 2020 5,678,308 5,678,308 |Amend. Add new Project. CARES Act funds.
RPTA
y Purchase vanpools: 5- STBGP-
Metro/RPT | Transit | 20444 |Regionwide TransitBus | OCT-DEC 2024 |Maricopa| TLCP | 0 | 0 | 0 | No | Yes | No Ne No | Yes | Ne VMT20-704F — 111215 ’ 2021 2020 | —232,500 ——232,500 |Amend. Delete project.
A

Page 4 of 6 Date Printed 5/19/2020



TABLE B: Requested Transit Project Changes to the Approved RC: 5/20/2020
FY 2020-2024 MAG Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) and 2040 Regional Transportation Planl, TIP AMENDMENT #2 Agenda ltem #3F

Sort: Section, Agency, Location, Work Year

TIP Amendment #2

Through Performance Categories
Lanes | PM1 [PM2T|PM2N|PM2B|PM3F|PM3S|PM3E
(] =
s = &
o = i
e 5o | g | & <555l 5| 2z | &
] == O 2 [ > |2 E2lg E|lo E(= 35 — ‘B R
E Egs < £ lgls|s| 2|28 ceeeSE|2S %'é FedID/ | TRACS/ Worlj Funding Appogt-
Agency | Section | MAG ID Location MAGMode| 8 8 8 & =| £ = |2 8l5| 8 |IE8 &8585 5 TIP ID Grant ID ALl Work Year' | Type | Year Federal Regional Local Total TIP Change Request
Valley . . )
Metro/RPT| Transit | 11114 |Regionwide Transit Bus NIA Maricopa| TLCP | 0 | 0 | 0 | No | Yes | No | No | No | Yes | No | wwmT22-0137 | 111301 |Purchasebus:Standard | 005 | 5as | 9021 | 11424000 2,016,000 .| 13,440,000 |Amend- New Project. Funds coming from
A 40 foot - 20 expand MAG22-701T.
valley Purchase vans - 27 Amend. Add new project. Replacing contractor
Metro/RPT| Transit | 11114 [Regionwide Transit Bus N/A Maricopa| TLCP | 0 0 0 No | Yes [ No No No | Yes [ No VMT22-017T | === 11.13.15 . 2022 5339 2021 1,704,336 300,765 - 2,005,101 ) project. Rep 9
A expand (paratransit) owned fleet
valley Purchase vans - 27 Amend. Add new project. Replacing contractor
Metro/RPT| Transit 4116 |Regionwide Transit Bus N/A Maricopa| TLCP | 0 0 0 No | Yes [ No No No | Yes [ No VMT22-018T |  ===-- 11.13.15 . 2023 5339 2022 1,755,468 309,789 - 2,065,257 ) project. Rep 9
A expand (paratransit) owned fleet
Valley Amend. Reduce federal amount from
Metro/RPT | Transit | 11114 |Regionwide: Valley Metro/RPTA | Transit Bus | OCT-DEC 2022 | Maricopa| TLCP | 0 | 0 | 0 | No | Yes | No | No | No | Yes | No | wwm22701T | - 111001 |Purchasebus:standard 50501 g0 | g0 | 1,445,850 255,150 | 1701000 |PLASLTS0 10 $1,445,850. Reduce regional
A 40 foot - 3 replace amount from $263,250 to $255,150. Change in
cost is reflective of $567k per vehicle.
valley 5337-HI Amend. Reduce federal amount from $94,957
Metro/RPT | Transit | 16791 [Regionwide: Valley Metro/RPTA | Transit Bus [ OCT-DEC 2021 | Maricopa| Other | 0 | 0 | O | No | Yes [ No No No | Yes | No VMT21-011T | - 11.7A.00 |Preventive Maintenance 2021 2020 73,816 18,454 92,270 : ) '
A AVN UZA to $73,816 to match apportionment.
) . Regionwide: Valley- . . Purchase-bus:-Commuter .
Metro/RPT | Transit | 11114 TransitBus| OCT-DEC 2022 Maricopa| TLCRP | 0 [ 0 | 0 | No | Yes | No | Ne | Ne | Yes [ Ne VMT21-701T e 11.12.01 2022 5307 2021 | 6103728 | —1.077,129 7,480,857 [Amend. Delete project.
A Metro/RPTA- 6-replace-
) . P e . . . . sl Amend. Delete project. Reprogram funds to
Metro/RPT | Transit | 37430 FransitBus| OCT-DEC2022 [Maricopa| Other [ 6 | 6 | 0 | No | Yes | No [ No | Ne | Yes | Ne VMT22-011T e 11.79.00 |Preventive Maintenance- 2022 202t [ —41e| —3028 | —— 5138 A
A Metro/RPTA- Al-Flex Phoenix.
Metro/RPT | Transit | 11114 9 RPT ’ ) TransitBus| OCT-DEC 2022 Maricopa| TLCRP | 0 [ 0 | 0 | No | Yes | No | Ne | Ne | Yes [ Ne VMT22-703T e 11.12.15 ' 2022 5339 2021 | 292,740 | — 51,660 344,400 |Amend. Delete. Combine with VMT22-702T
A
valley Regionwide: Valle Amend. New Project. Amount needed to
Metro/RPT| Transit | 37430 Y ’ y Transit Bus| OCT-DEC 2022 [Maricopa| Other [ 0 | 0 | O No | Yes | No No No | Yes | No VMT22-014T 11.7A.00 |Preventive Maintenance 2022 | 5337-HI | 2021 132,452 33,113 165,565 ) . Ject.
A Metro/RPTA balance apportionment.
valley Regionwide: Valle Purchase bus: Commuter - Amend. Add new project. Costs reflective of
Metro/RPT| Transit | 11114 Y ’ y Transit Bus Maricopa| TLCP | O [ O [ O No | Yes | No No No | Yes | No VMT22-015T | - 11.12.01 ’ 2022 | 5337-HI | 2021 722,500 127,500 - 850,000 : project
A Metro/RPTA 1 replace 850k per bus.
valley Regionwide: Valle Purchase bus: Commuter - Amend. Add new project. Costs reflective of
Metro/RPT| Transit | 11114 Y ’ y Transit Bus| OCT-DEC 2022 |Maricopa| TLCP [ 0 [ O | O No | Yes | No No No | Yes | No VMT22-016T | - 11.12.01 ’ 2022 5339 2021 3,612,500 637,500 4,250,000 : project
A Metro/RPTA 5 replace 850Kk per bus.
valley Purchase bus: 30 foot - 4 Amend. Change funding source from 5337 Hl to
Metro/RPT | Transit 11114 |Regionwide: Valley Metro/RPTA | Transit Bus | OCT-DEC 2022 | Maricopa | TLCP | 0 0 0 No | Yes | No No No | Yes | No VMT22-010T |  ----- 11.12.03 replace (Rural.) 2022 5307 2021 700,400 123,600 - 824,000 5307 ' g 9
A
Amend. Increase federal amount from $83,640
Valley purchase vannools: 8 STRGP- to $442,800. Change fund type from 5307 to
Metro/RPT | Transit | 11114 [Regionwide: Valley Metro/RPTA | Transit Bus [ OCT-DEC 2022 | Maricopa| TLCP | 0 | 0 | O | No [ Yes [ No [ No | No | Yes | No VMT22-702T | - 11.12.15 poois: 2022 2021 442,800 - - 442,800 |STBGP-AZ-Flex. Increase from 2 to 8 vehicles.
replace AZ-Flex )
A 6 vehicles from VMT22-703T. 100% federal
match.
valley Purchase vans - 3 expand 5307-AVN Amend. New Project. AVNGY UZA share of
Metro/RPT| Transit | 10865 [Regionwide:Valley Metro/RPTA|Transit Bus| OCT-DEC 2021 |Maricopa| TLCP [ 0 [ O | O No | Yes | No No No | Yes | No VMT21-012T 11.13.04 . P 2021 2020 178,500 31,500 210,000 L ) ject.
A (paratransit) UZA Paratransit vehicles.
valley Purchase vans - 48 Amend. New project. Paratransit vehicles for
Metro/RPT| Transit | 10865 [Regionwide:Valley Metro/RPTA|Transit Bus| OCT-DEC 2021 |Maricopa| TLCP [ 0 [ 0 | O No | Yes | No No No | Yes | No VMT21-014T 11.13.04 - 2021 5307 2020 2,856,000 504,000 3,360,000 ' proj -
A expand (paratransit) Valley Metro replacing contractor owned fleet.

Page 5 of 6 Date Printed 5/19/2020



TABLE B: Requested Transit Project Changes to the Approved RC: 5/20/2020
FY 2020-2024 MAG Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) and 2040 Regional Transportation PIanl, TIP AMENDMENT #2 Agenda ltem #3F

Sort: Section, Agency, Location, Work Year

TIP Amendment #2
Through Performance Categories
Lanes | PM1 [PM2T|PM2N|PM2B|PM3F|PM3S|PM3E
(] =
s = &
o = i
e 5o | g | & 25|58l 5| 2z | &
] == O 2 [ > |2 E2lg E|lo E(= 35 — ‘B R
£ Esgg| 2 | & |88l E|88 2838 22 gﬁ é FedID/ | TRACS/ Work | Funding | Apport
Agency | Section | MAG ID Location MAGMode| 8 8 8 & =| £ = |2 8l5| 8 |IE8 &8585 5 TIP ID Grant ID ALl Work Year' | Type | Year Federal Regional Local Total TIP Change Request
Amend. Reduce federal amount from
Valley $1,445,000 to $481,950. Reduce regional
Metro/RPT | Transit | 10865 |Regionwide:Valley Metro/RPTA | TransitBus | OCT-DEC 2021 |Maricopa| TLCP | 0 | 0 | 0 | No | Yes | No | No | No | ves | No | wwm2o712T | e 111201 |PUrehase bus: Standard 40 |, | S30T-AVN| 5 481,950 85,050 . 567,000 |21OuNt from $255,000 to $85,050. Change
A foot - 1 replace UZA vehicle type from commuter to regular. Change
quantity from 2 to 1. Costs reflective of $567k
per vehicle. Change ALI
Amend. Increase federal amount from
Valley purchase bus: Commuter - $3,051,864 to $3,612,500. Increase regional
Metro/RPT | Transit | 10865 [Regionwide:Valley Metro/RPTA | Transit Bus [ OCT-DEC 2021 | Maricopa| TLCP | 0 | 0 | O | No | Yes | No [ No | No | Yes | No VMT21-010T | - 11.12.07 5 replace ' 2021 5307 2020 3,612,500 637,500 - 4,250,000 |amount from $538,564 to $637,500. Increase
A P amount of vehicles from 3 to 5. Change in cost
is reflective of $850k per vehicle. Change ALL.
Amend. Increase federal amount from $325,040
Valley purchase vanools: 8 STBGP- to $382,400. Reduce regional match from
Metro/RPT [ Transit | 10865 |Regionwide:Valley Metro/RPTA | Transit Bus | OCT-DEC 2021 | Maricopa| TLCP | O | O [ O | No | Yes | No No No | Yes | No VMT21-704T | - 11.12.15 replace poois: 2021 AZ-Flex 2020 382,400 - - 382,400 |$57,360 to $0. Vanpools are eligible for 100%
A P federal match. Change fund type from 5339 to
STBGP-AZ-FLEX.
valley Purchase vans - 48 Amend. New project. Paratransit vehicles for
Metro/RPT| Transit | 25589 |Regionwide:Valley Metro/RPTA | Transit Bus [ OCT-DEC 2021 |Maricopa| TLCP | 0 0 0 No | Yes [ No No No | Yes [ No VMT24-015T 11.13.04 . 2024 5307 2023 1,406,330 248,176 1,654,506 ' proj -
A expand (paratransit) Valley Metro replacing contractor owned fleet.
valley Purchase vans - 48 Amend. New project. Paratransit vehicles for
Metro/RPT| Transit | 19503 [Regionwide:Valley Metro/RPTA | Transit Bus [ OCT-DEC 2021 |Maricopa| TLCP | 0 0 0 No | Yes [ No No No | Yes [ No VMT25-016T 11.13.04 . 2025 5307 2024 1,448,510 255,619 1,704,129 ' proj o
A expand (paratransit) Valley Metro replacing contractor owned fleet.
Notes
1. Rows in the report are sorted in order by the following columns: 2. The following are used to indicate MAG Committees reviewing these 3. The year the federal funds (if any) were apportioned by Congress. 4. For federal projects, this is the year the project will 5. Changes made since Management Committee are tinted in 6. Clerical changes since Regional Council approves
Section, Agency, Location, and Work Year. Changes are in red font. TIP listings for amendment: TRC = Transportation Review Committee, This item is included only for informational purposes. authorize. For transit projects, this is the year the project purple highlight. are tinted in orange highlight.
Deletions are shown in strike through font. MC = Management Committee, TPC = Transportation Policy will appear in a grant.

Committee

Page 6 of 6 Date Printed 5/19/2020



TABLE C: Requested Arterial Life Cycle Program (ALCP) Project Changes to the
FY 2020 Arterial Life Cycle Program, FY 2020-2024 MAG Transportation Improvement Program (TIP), and 2040 Regional Transportation PIanl, TIP AMENDMENT #2

Approved RC: 5/20/2020
Agenda ltem #3F

Through Performance Categories
Lanes |PM1|PM2T | PM2N | PM2B | PM3F | PM3S | PM3E
-
Federal g £ g -
c c c 2 ]
Functional 88 ® g <o5|gs 9 =2 5 Reimb.
® O o @ ) > |2E| EE|oE|(5E|[Q 5|02
Classificati| MAG | E o < & 3 S|s| 8|28 s |PT|S=(cS|22 Work | Funding Fiscal Fund Regional
1 - © Bl o 3 ©
Agency | Section RTP ID Location on Mode | & 8 2’ £ s gIE| 3 |E8|2s8|58|28|2E ?, E TIP ID Work Year’ | Type Federal Regional Local Total Year Type Reimb. TIP Change Request
24 (Williams Principal ) )
. ) Amend: Adjust Work Year and Reimbursement
ADOT | Highway 5024.002 Gatewayv).vEIIswonh Arterial - Other Freeway APR-JUN Maricopa | FLCP 3 0] 41| No No No No Yes No No DOT20-872CZ  |Construct new freeway 2020 STBGP 4,814,885 291,038 5,105,923 2020 STBGP 4,814,885 |Year from 2021 to 2020. Request $4,814,885 of
Rd - Meridian Rd, Freeway or 2022 MAG MAG
FY 2020 ALCP closeout federal fund.
Phase 1 Expressway
24 (Williams Principal . )
. ) Amend: Adjust Work Year and Reimbursement
ADOT | Highway | sozaone  |C€Wa): Ellsworth jArterial - Other) o o JAPRIUN | ioona | FLce 3 0|4 No| No | No | No | Yes | No | No | DOT20-874Dz |Design new freeway 2000 | STBCP 185,115 11,189 196304 | 2020 | STECP 185,115 [Year from 2021 to 2020. Request $185,115 of
Rd - Meridian Rd, Freeway or 2022 MAG MAG
FY 2020 ALCP closeout federal fund.
Phase 1 Expressway
ADOT | Highway | AckELL10.0s | SR24Avterial Minor Arterial | street | 7R Maricopa | other | 3 o4 No| No | No | No | Yes | No | No | MES23-8015AVZ |Project Savings 2023 | RARF 810,622 ; 810622 | 2023 RARF 810,622 |Amend: Decrease Regional Reimbursement
Improvements 2022 Amount by $658,438.
Amend: New TIP Listing. Increase Regional
. SR24 Arterial . ) APR-JUN ’ Construct arterial STBGP- STBGP- Reimbursement Amount by $658,438. Request
ADOT [Highway| ACI-ELL-10-03 Improvements Minor Arterial|  Street 2022 Maricopa| Other 3 0] 41| No No No No Yes No No DOT20-882 improvements 2020 MAG 658,438 658,438 2020 MAG 658,438 $658,438 of FY 2020 ALCP closeout federal
fund.
Maricopa | . Naranaan | Northem Parkway: Principal APR-JUN . i Design intersection STBGP- . STBGP- Amend: Adjust Work Year and Reimbursement
County Highway | ACI-NOR-10-03-D 99th Ave to 87th Ave |Arterial - Other Street 2024 Maricopa | ALCP 15 41 8| No No No No Yes No No MMA20-112RRB improvement (Reimb) 2020 MAG 500,000 (500,000) 2020 MAG 500,000 Year from 2021 to 2020,
Amend: Add Federal Functional Classification.
. . . . JAN-MAR . Construct bridge Adjust Work Year and Reimbursement Year
Scottsdale | Highway [ ACI-DRK-30-03  |Drinkwater Blvd Minor Arterial| ~ Street 2020 Maricopa | ALCP 0.2 5] 5| No No No Yes No No No SCT22-142CRB improvements 2020 RARF 576,000 (576,000) 2020 RARF 576,000 from 2022 to 2020, Request $476,000 of FY
2020 ALCP closeout RARF fund.
) . i _— e o Amend: Increase acquisition of right-of-way
Gibert | Highway | AcivaLaoas |V VIS DI Applebyl o averiar | steet [APRIUN| haricopa| ALcP | 25 | 2| 6 | No | No | No | No | Yes | No | No | GLB2o-125rRg [PcOuisitonofrightobway | ooy | page : 2,440,477 (2,440,477) : 2020 RARF 2,440,477 |regional reimbursement phase by $476.70 to
Rd to Riggs Rd 2021 for roadway widening A
align with FY 2020 ALCP workbook.
Notes

1. Rows in the report are sorted in order by the following columns: Section, Agency, Location, and
Work Year. Changes are in red font. Deletions are shown in strike through font.

2. The following are used to indicate MAG Committees reviewing these TIP listings for amendment:
TRC = Transportation Review Committee, MC = Management Committee, TPC = Transportation
Policy Committee

Page 1of 1

3. The year the federal funds (if any) were apportioned by
Congress. This item is included only for informational purposes.

4. For federal projects, this is the year the project
will authorize. For transit projects, this is the year

the project will appear in a grant.

5. Changes made since Management Committee

are tinted in purple highlight.

6. Changes made since Transportation Policy
Committee are tinted in green highlight.

Date Printed 5/11/2020



TABLE D: Requested Freeway Life Cycle Program (FLCP) and ADOT Project Changes to the
FY 2020 Freeway Life Cycle Program (FLCP), FY 2020-2024 MAG Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) and 2040 Regional Transportation Plan ', TIP AMENDMENT #2

Sort: Section, Agency, Location, Work Year

Approved RC: 5/20/2020
Agenda Item #3F

TIP Amendment #2

= -
@ Performance Categories
5 Through 9
s N sl R EEE
Functional %% E —
Classificatio E = o g | S| < ;
. . . ~ = 5 =| o — Work Apport. .
Agency | Section i1~ O Location n (Click on |MAG Mode| € & < S |2 5| =| §| & ] g TIP ID Ul RACE Work 4 FUTE |~ 3 | Federal Regional Local Total TIP Change Request
ID S E o & = sl gl 2| | g & Grant ID ALl Year Type Year
to Access =S < = ol .| = O §| Bl 8| =| 8
- = — = k) = — &) =t —
A 5's 8125 32 8l2 3l&
Maps) Q m %] 2 5} % 3| 9| o
g = 5§l 2| g| §| £
£ 2| 2l &l ~| 2|3
7} S| a
. =
TIP Amendment: Increase design budget by
. Principal . $88,000 to pursue design changes that improves
ADOT | Highway | 28642 |*0-Avondale B o1 oior | Freeway | APR9N | Maricopa | 5vear | 5 | 4 | 4 | No | No |Yes| No | No|No|No| DoTio-gs0 |010B20)T| Foss  [PeSion Pavement 2020 | NHPP | 2020 181,001 10,909 192,000 |traffic congestion between WB I-10 (Papago),
1-17 2022 Rehabilitation
Interstate Avondale Blvd, and NB SR202 (SMF). Defer work
and apportionment year from 2019 to 2020.
. Principal
) 10 (Papago): SR85 - . APR-JUN ) . , .
ADOT | Highway | 85213 Verrado Wa Arterial - Freeway 2022 Maricopa | FLCP | 8 [ 4 | 6 [Yes| No |Yes|Yes|Yes| No | No DOT19-823 - Construct widening 2021 NHPP 2021 41,906,000 | 25,809,925 67,715,925 |Amend: Defer project from FY 2020 to FY 2021.
y Interstate
) Principal
! 10 (Papago): SR85 - ; APR-JUN ) . ] .
ADOT | Highway | 85213 Verrado Wa Arterial - Freeway 2022 Maricopa| FLCP | 8 [ 4 | 6 [Yes| No |Yes|Yes|Yes| No | No [ DOT19-823C2 - Construct widening 2021 NHFP 2021 33,000,000 3,046,500 36,046,500 |Amend: Defer project from FY 2020 to FY 2021.
y Interstate
Principal
10 (Papago): Sres | Arterial- APR-JUN Amend: New TIP listing. Add new FMS project from
ADOT  |Highway | 16036 pagoy: Other | Freeway Maricopa| FLCP | 10| 2 | 2 | No [ No [ No | No |Yes| No | No | DOT20-883 - Design FMS Improvements | 2020 | CMAQ | 2020 330,050 19,950 350,000 | MeNC: g proj
to Perryville Rd 2022 available CMAQ.
Freeway or
Expressway
Principal
10 (Papago): SRes | Artenial- APR-JUN Construct FMS Amend: New TIP listing. Add new FMS project from
ADOT | Highway| 16036 pg ’ Other Freeway Maricopa| FLCP | 10 [ 2 | 2 [ No | No [ No | No | Yes| No | No DOT21-841 - 2021 CMAQ 2021 3,300,500 199,500 3,500,000 I o proj
to Perryville Rd 2022 Improvements available CMAQ.
Freeway or
Expressway
Notes

1. Rows in the report are sorted in order by the following columns: Section, Agency, Location, and Work Year. Changes are in red font, Deletions are show in

strike through font.

2. The following are used to indicate MAG Committees reviewing these TIP listings for amendment: TRC = Transportation Review Committee, MC = Management

Committee, TPC = Transportation Policy Committee, RC = Regional Council

3. The year the federal funds (if any) were apportioned by Congress. This item is included only for informational purposes.

Page l1of 1

5. Changes made since Management Committee are tinted in purple highlight.

4. For federal projects, this is the year the project will authorize. For transit projects, this is the year the project will appear in a grant.

Date Printed 5/11/2020




	Transmittal Letter
	RC_Project Changes Tables A with Clerical changes
	RC_Project Changes Tables B with Clarical Changes
	RC_ALCP Changes_Table C_Amend#2
	Table_ALCP 

	MC_FLCP & ADOT Changes_Amend#2_Table D



